

M.P. Council of Science & Technology

Vigyan Bhawan, Nehru Nagar, Bhopal - 462003 Phone #. 0755-2433154, 2433209 E-mail: mpcstprojects@gmail.com

Dated: 31.03.2018

SANCTION ORDER

No.----/CST/R&D/Phy&Engg/2017-18

To,

The Registrar, Amity University, Maharajpura, Gwalior M.P 474005

Subject: R&D Project: Phy & Engg Sc.: Title- "Development of multifunctional magnetic Fe-Al nanocomposites for high temperature applications"

Reference: File No. A/R&D/RP-2/ Phy & Engg./2017-18/279

Principal Investigator: Dr. Snehal Chandrashekhar Jani, Assistant Prof. Amity University, Amity School of Pure and Applied Sciences, Deptt. Of Applied Physics, Maharajpura, Gwalior-474005.

Co-Investigator: Rajneet Kumar Bhrajpuriya, Asso. Prof Amity University, Amity School of Nanotechnology, Amity University, Haryana, Panchgaon, Manesar, Gurgaon-122413.

Sanction of this Council is hereby accorded for Rs.4,50,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) for 03 year and release of the first year grant of Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Only) to The Registrar , Amity University Gwalior M.P 474005

The head-wise break-up of the sanctioned amount is given below:

Recurring Expenditure

S.No.	Item	Budget			Total
		1st Year	2nd Year	3rd Year	
1.	Consumable -details attached				
	Chemicals Metals	1,50,000/-	1,50,000/-		3,00,000/-
	Contingency				, ,
	outsourcing for	30,000/-	30,000/-	30,000/-	90,000/-
	TEM SEM FTIR XRDand other magnetic				
2.	Travelling Expenses	20,000/-	20,000/-	20,000/-	60,000/-
	Total	2,00,000/-	2,00,000/-	50,000/-	4,50,000/- Gyph Jam

Amity University Madhya Pradesh Gwalion

Grand Total- Rs. 4,50,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Fifty Thousand only)

- 1. The amount will be used by the institution for the purpose it has been sanctioned. If grantee fails to utilize for the purpose for which the grant is sanctioned will be recovered along with the penal interest of 18% per annum.
- 2. All the dead stock will be the property to the council and will be disposed of accordingly to its instructions.
- 3. Purchase of equipment's etc. will be governed as per existing rules of the institution.
- 4. The audited accounts duly countersigned by the competent authority will be transmitted to this council within quarter/financial year.
- 5. Progress report will be sent to the Council by the Officer In charge of project through the head of the institution in four copies in the prescribed proforma.
- 6. The project report will be reviewed by the experts so far as the relevance and utilization is concerned.
- 7. Please ensure the participation percentage as per following:-60% General, 10% scheduled caste (SC), 30% tribals (ST), 30% over all women.
- 8. The account of grantee institution shall be open to inspection by sanctioning authority/audit.
- 9. In case of any controversy, the decision of Director General will be final and acceptable to the grantee organization.
- 10. The grantee organization will bound to follow Income tax rules.
- 11. MPCST will have equal share in any IPR generated from the project.
- 12. Investigator/Institutes wishes to publish book/research paper /popular articles based on the research work done under the Council's projects should acknowledge the financial support received from the council and copy of such published literature must be submitted to the Council.

Approved by the Director General, MPCST

In Charge (Phys & Engg. Sciences) Research & Development

Dated: 31.03.2018

Endt. No:3954 / CST/R&D/Phy&Engg/2017-18

Copy to:

- Principal Investigator: Dr. Snehal Chandrashekhar Jani, Assistant Prof. Amity University, Amity School of Pure and Applied Sciences, Deptt. Of Applied Physics, Maharajpura, Gwalior 474005
 - 2. Co-Investigator: Rajneet Kumar Bhrajpuriya, Asso. Prof. Amity University, Amity School of Pure and Applied Sciences, Deptt. Of Applied Physics, Maharajpura, Gwalior 474005
 - **3. Incharge (Finance)**, **MPCST**, Bhopal for necessary action. The amount of **Rs.2,00,000**/- (**Rupees Two Lakhs**) only may be released to **The Registrar**, **Amity University Maharajpura**, **Gwalior 474005**. The expenditure will be debited to the R&D scheme for the F.Y. 2017-18. The details of Bank Account are as under:

Name of the Bank: Axis BankBranch of the Bank: Gwalior

Bank Account: 911010033371991
IFSC Code No: UTIB0000158

4. File No. A/R&D/RP-2/ Phy & Engg./2017-18/279

In Charge (Phys & Engg. Sciences) Research & Development

Amity University Madhya Pradesh